Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		<u></u>			
		1	Vame	Execution Date		
David Kleinschmidt				06/22/2004		
Leonid Pavlotsky				06/22/2004		
Roman Sapiejewski				06/22/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Bose Corporati	Bose Corporation				
Street Address:		The Mountain, MS 40				
City:	Framingham					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSE	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01701					
Application Number: 12145		12145	535			
Property Type Application Number: 121453		12145	Number 535			
CORRESPONDENC	Ε ΠΔΤΔ					
Fax Number: (508)766-6971						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 508-766-6016 Email: docket@bose.com						
Correspondent Name: Bose Corporation						
Address Line 1: The Mountain, MS 40						
Address Line 2: IP Legal - Patent Support						
Address Line 4:	Framingh	iam, M	ASSACHUSETTS 01701			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			W44-US1			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donna M. Griffiths			
		-				

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>DAVID KLEINSCHMIDT</u> of <u>Natick</u>, <u>MA</u>, <u>LEONID</u> <u>PAVLOTSKY</u> of <u>Needham</u>, <u>MA</u>, and <u>ROMAN SAPIEJEWSKI</u> of <u>Boston</u>, <u>MA</u>, hereby assign to <u>Bose Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> The Mountain Framingham, Massachusetts 01701-9168 United States of America; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>HEADPHONING</u>, filed March 29, 2004, and assigned U.S. Serial Number <u>10/812,042</u>; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion, and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 2103-591001/AABOSW44
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>FRAMWEHAN</u> , MA.
this 27^{n} day of JUNE 2004. L.S.
DAVID KLEINSCHMIDT
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> :
: SS.
County of <u>Middlesex</u> :
On this 22 day of 0000 , 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared DAVID KLEINSCHMIDT, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was $000000000000000000000000000000000000$

Down MA (official signature and seal of notary OCHINA M. CHINTENNI MONEY PUBLIC My commission expires () () () ()

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 02103-591001/AABOSW44

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>FRAMingluour MA</u> 22 day of <u>flipe</u>, 2004. <u>HEONID DAVI OTSKY</u> L.S. this LEONIĎ PAVLOTSKY

State of <u>Massachusetts</u> :

: ss

County of <u>Middlesex</u> :

On this $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{UUU}}$, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared LEONID PAVLOTSKY, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was $\underline{\mathcal{WH}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{D}}$ $\underline{\mathcal{UUU}}$, to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.

(official signature and seal of $notar \neq$)

My commission expires



Attorney Docket No. 02103-591001/AABOSW44

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at <u>Framingham</u> 17A this <u>22</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2004. <u>Roman appine</u> L.S. ROMAN SAPIEJEWSKI
State of <u>Massachusetts</u> : : ss.
County of <u>Middlesex</u> :
On this day of, 2004, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared ROMAN SAPIEJEWSKI, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identity, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his knowledge and belief.
20830023.doc